

Date: 21.03.2022

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, company Weber-Stephen Products LLC, located at 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067 USA & Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin declare herewith that the following product for outdoor use:

- All Weber Gas-, Charcoal-, Pellets- and Electric-GrillsModels, including cast iron items like cooking grate and GBS components and Weber Crafted Gourmet BBQ System
- All Weber accessories

Are known to comply with the requirements of:

1935/2004/EC 2023/2006/EC (ceramics) Directive 84/500/EEC (ceramics) 10/2011/EC LFGB 2005, §30+31 French Decrét 2008-1469 French Decree No 2007-766 (10 May 2007) Decreto Presidente della Repubblica no. 777 (23 August 1982)

And have been independently tested to confirm such compliance.

Mile Stal

Mike Stark Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH

Weber Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH Franklinstraße 28/29 10587 Berlin

www.weber.com